## Schedule of Fees and Charges Effective January 1, 2019 SCHEDULE F - COMMUNITY CENTRE RATES

Note: GST Applies to All Rental Charges

AUDITORIUM Rates: Youth or Not for Profit - Hour Rate Youth or Not for Profit - Day Rate (8hrs) Adult or For Profit - Hour Rate Adult or For Profit - Day Rate (8hrs)	<b>2019</b> \$16.10 \$128.85 \$21.45 \$161.05
Funerals *Includes Auditorium, Conference Room, Sound System, Kitchen *Includes tables and chairs *Centre bar on doors to be removed upon request * 'NO PARKING' barricades set up in Bus Parking	\$268.40/event
Weddings / Reunions *Includes Auditorium, Conference Room, Kitchen, Bar, Sound System *Includes tables and chairs *Centre bar on doors to be removed upon request *Friday 8am set up, All day Saturday, Sunday until 3pm	\$751.60/event
Early Set up *Must be confirmed prior to booking 8am start	\$53.70/day
Family Fun Days / Fundraisers / Charity Events (per day) *Includes kitchen for up to 6 hours use	\$161.05
Storage Fees (per month)	
Under Stage Private Room	\$10.70 \$21.45
Miscellaneous Rentals (per event)  Kitchen *Includes all items in kitchen	\$80.50
Bar	\$26.85
*requires PAL, Liquor License and Bartender Certificate Sound System	\$53.70
*includes DD batteries for cordless mics Portable Sound System *includes AA batteries for cordless mics	\$53.70

Coffee Urns (per urn)	\$5.40
*requires renter to supply <del>your</del> own coffee supplies	
8x8 Screen	\$16.10
*Does not include projector	
Stage Lights	Complementary
Volleyball Net	Complementary
Basketball Nets	Complementary
*requires renter to supply the rest of the required equipment	
Tables (per table)	\$5.40
Chairs (per chair)	\$1.10
onans (per anan)	<b>¥</b> = 1.2.5
CONFERENCE ROOM	
*Includes DVD / CD Player, projector, bar fridge	
Youth or Not for Profit - Hour Rate	\$16.10
Youth or Not for Profit - Day Rate (8hrs)	\$107.35
Adult or For Profit - Hour Rate	\$21.45
Adult or For Profit - Day Rate (8hrs)	\$161.05
1 meeting per month (total of 12 meetings per year)	\$322.10
2 meetings per month (total of 24 meetings per year)	\$644.20
1 AGM per season (up to 8hrs) (per season)	\$53.70
Cleaning Fee (per event)	\$107.35
*If regular cleaning checklist duties have not been done	
Deposit	
•	Varies per
* 1/2 of your contract rental fee - on separate cheque, not deposited	Contract
until after walk-through	
<u>C</u>	
Cancellation Fee (per event)	\$26.85
*With less than 1 week notice	·
***************************************	

NOTE: When booking facility please take into account set-up and take-down time